

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1770 of 1989

Appellant :- Mangal Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Girish Chandra Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Rajeev Pandey,V.S. Singh

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Shri M.K. Shivpati, learned counsel for the appellant, is present along with learned A.G.A. appearing for the State-respondent, when the case is called out.

From perusal of the order-sheet, it transpires that the lower court record has been received but the paper-book has not yet been prepared.

Office is directed to proceed for preparation of paper-book (typed copies of all the documents) within a period of four weeks from today.

Copy of the paper-book, thereafter, shall be provided to learned counsel for the parties by the office within a further period of one week as per the High Court Rules.

List this appeal for final hearing in the week commencing 18th March, 2019.

Order Date :- 9.1.2019

LN Tripathi