



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1770 of 1989

Mangal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Girish Chandra Saxena, Narendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rajeev Pandey, V.S. Singh

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. In light of the office report dated 17.12.2025, the appeal is declared to have abated so far as it concerns appellant no.4 and survives for adjudication so far as it concerns appellant nos.1, 2 and 3.
2. Case called out. No one appears for the appellant.
3. List again in the next cause list.

March 28, 2026
Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)